Shatin Po Fook Hill (excluding Miu King Tong) Application for Variation of the Conditions in respect of the Private Columbarium Licence

The application to the Private Columbaria Licensing Board (PCLB) under section 41 of Private Columbaria Ordinance (Cap. 630) for the variation of the conditions in respect of the private columbarium licence of "Shatin Po Fook Hill (excluding Miu King Tong)" (Licence No. 6297190048) to incorporate the portion which has not been operated and has no ashes interred in niches immediately before the cut-off time (18 June 2014 at 8:00 a.m.) [i.e. "Shatin Po Fook Hill (Po Tai Tong and Kung Tak Tong)"] into its existing licence area was approved on 25 August 2022. The updated approved plans and conditions to which this licence is subject to is now available under "Register of Private Columbaria" of the designated website of Regulation of Private Columbaria for information.